1  of  2
3.0
* Case : SMA Molded plastic
FEATURES
* Complete Voltage Range 3.3 to 270 Volts
* High peak reverse power dissipation
* High reliability

  SMA
  SMA
  SMA
  SMA
  SMA
  SMA
  SMA
  SMA
  SMA
  SMA
Nominal Zener Maximum Zener Maximum Reverse Maximum DC
 Rating at  = 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
TYPE Voltage Impedance Leakage Current Zener Current
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR   @   VR IZM
(V) (mA) (Ω) (Ω) (mA) (µA) (V) (mA)
  3EZ3.9D5 3.9 192 4.5 400 1.0 80 1.0 630
  3EZ4.3D5 4.3 174 4.5 400 1.0 30 1.0 590
  3EZ4.7D5 4.7 160 4.0 500 1.0 20 1.0 550
  3EZ5.1D5 5.1 147 3.5 550 1.0 5.0 1.0 520
  3EZ5.6D5 5.6 134 2.5 600 1.0 5.0 2.0 480
  3EZ6.2D5 6.2 121 1.5 700 1.0 5.0 3.0 435
  3EZ6.8D5 6.8 110 2.0 700 1.0 50 4.0 393
  3EZ7.5D5 7.5 100 2.0 700 0.5 50 5.0 360
  3EZ8.2D5 8.2 91 2.3 700 0.5 50 6.0 330
  3EZ9.1D5 9.1 82 2.5 700 0.5 50 7.0 297
  3EZ10D5 10 75 3.5 700 0.3 50 7.6 270
  3EZ11D5 11 68 4.0 700 0.25 50 8.4 225
  3EZ12D5 12 63 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 246
  3EZ13D5 13 58 4.5 700 0.25 0.5 9.1 208
  3EZ14D5 14 53 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 193
  3EZ15D5 15 50 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 180
  3EZ16D5 16 47 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 169
  3EZ17D5 17 44 6.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 159
18 42 6.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 150
19 40 7.0 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 142
20 37 7.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 135
22 34 8.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 123